PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3402753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATASA ENTERPRISES LTD.	06/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEPHANIA HOLDINGS INC.	
Street Address:	7388 WILSON AVENUE	
City:	DELTA, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V4G 1H3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6299743
Patent Number:	6835298
Patent Number:	7306711
Patent Number:	7429315
Patent Number:	5667037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)682-0274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-682-7295

Email: pwarchambault@smart-biggar.ca **Correspondent Name:** FETHERSTONHAUGH & CO.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 11115

Address Line 2: 2300 - 1055 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6E 3P3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14413-M	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONAS GIFFORD, REG. NO. 65,679	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonas Gifford/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 035861 FRAME: 0625 source=14413-M-Assignment-to-Stephania-Holdings#page1.tif source=14413-M-Assignment-to-Stephania-Holdings#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035861 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NATASA ENTERPRISES LTD. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), a British Columbia corporation of 7388 Wilson Avenue, Delta, British Columbia, Canada, V4G 1H3, is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to certain inventions (hereinafter the "Inventions") disclosed and claimed in the patents and patent application identified in the table below;

AND WHEREAS STEPHANIA HOLDINGS INC. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a British Columbia corporation of 7388 Wilson Avenue, Delta, British Columbia, Canada, V4G 1H3, wishes to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, and in and to any and all patents and applications for patent for the Inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to the Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to:

- 1. the Inventions in all countries and other jurisdictions throughout the world;
- 2. any and all applications for patent for the Inventions in all countries and other jurisdictions throughout the world, including the application for patent identified in the table below, and including any and all divisions and continuations of such applications for patent, and including any and all international convention rights associated with such applications for patent; and
- 3. any and all patents for the Inventions in all countries and other jurisdictions throughout the world, including the patents identified in the table below, and including any and all reissues, renewals, and extensions of such patents.

EXECUTED at Delta, British Columbia, Car	nada, this	9"	day of JUNE	, 2015
	BY NATA	SA EN	TERPRISES LTI	D.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

On this	9 h	day of June	, 20 15, before me personally appeared Alvine Orlitzky of
			known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument	t .		M_{Ω}

Print Name:

-1-

Murray Lott Barrister & Solicitor **Delta Law Office** Suite 203 - 1205 56 St.

Tsawwassen, BC V4L 2A6 Tel: 604-943-8272

Fax: 604-943-8 REEL: 035861 FRAME: 0627

PATENT

Country or Patent Office	Application No.	Patent No.	Title
United States	09/353,245	6,299,743	ELECTROLYTIC GENERATION OF NITROGEN
Canada	2,277,572	2,277,572	ELECTROLYTIC GENERATION OF NITROGEN
United States	10/061,754	6,835,298	ELECTROLYTIC GENERATION OF NITROGEN USING AZOLE DERIVATIVES
United States	10/869,791	7,306,711	ELECTROLYTIC GENERATION OF NITROGEN USING AZOLE DERIVATIVES
Japan	2003-564313	4566563	ELECTROLYTIC GENERATION OF NITROGEN USING AZOLE DERIVATIVES
United States	10/503,207	7,429,315	ELECTROLYTIC GENERATION OF NITROGEN USING AZOLE DERIVATIVES
Australia	2003201556	2003201556	ELECTROLYTIC GENERATION OF NITROGEN USING AZOLE DERIVATIVES
Canada	2,474,786	2,474,786	ELECTROLYTIC GENERATION OF NITROGEN USING AZOLE DERIVATIVES
Europe	03700253.2		ELECTROLYTIC GENERATION OF NITROGEN USING AZOLE DERIVATIVES
United States	08/554,044	5,667,037	LUBRICATION SYSTEM